Page 1 of 3

$ C H O O 1

[ J
Opportunity Scholarship Program Q/ OZC
2013-14 Eligible Schools Florida Department of Education
District Name School School Name
Number
ALACHUA 71 LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALACHUA 201 HAWTHORNE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL
ALACHUA 281 CHESTER SHELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAY 291 OSCAR PATTERSON ELEMENTARY MAGNET
BROWARD 431 LAUDERDALE MANORS ELEMENTARY
BROWARD 631 WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD 751 POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD 1391 LAUDERHILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
BROWARD 1611 MARTIN LUTHER KING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD 1851 ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD 3701 ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD 4702 ARTHUR ROBERT ASHE, JUNIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL
COLLIER 191 LAKE TRAFFORD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLLIER 551 PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLLIER 631 EDEN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLUMBIA 31 RICHARDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE 81 LENORA BRAYNON SMITH ELEMENTARY
DADE 661 CARIBBEAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE 1361 FREDERICK R. DOUGLASS ELEMENTARY
DADE 1441 PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR K-8 CENTER
DADE 2981 LIBERTY CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE 4461 PINE VILLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE 4651 ETHEL F. BECKFORD/RICHMOND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE 6011 ALLAPATTAH MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE 6051 CAROL CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE 6061 CAMPBELL DRIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE 6391 MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUVAL 921 EUGENE BUTLER MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUVAL 1161 SADIE T. TILLIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL 1431 WEST JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL 2101 OAK HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL 2111 SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUVAL 2121 JEAN RIBAULT MIDDLE SCHOOL

ADAM MILLER
Interim Executive Director
Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice

325 W. GAINES STREET * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0400 « 850 245-0505 « www.fldoe.org



Page 2 of 3

DUVAL
DUVAL
DUVAL
DUVAL
DUVAL
ESCAMBIA
ESCAMBIA
ESCAMBIA
ESCAMBIA
GADSDEN
HAMILTON
HARDEE
HENDRY
HERNANDO
HIGHLANDS
HILLSBOROUGH
HILLSBOROUGH
HILLSBOROUGH
HILLSBOROUGH
HILLSBOROUGH
HILLSBOROUGH
JEFFERSON
LEE

LEE

LEE
MADISON

MANATEE
MANATEE
MANATEE
MANATEE
MANATEE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
PALM BEACH
PALM BEACH
PALM BEACH
PALM BEACH
PASCO

2141
2151
2211
2291
2621
61
561
581
771
51
32
31
61
171
15
51
1202
2042
3521
3782
4601

21
251

582

745
41

271
281
421
491
591
701
741
1491
5861
5871
12
741
1641
2371
301

HYDE GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JUSTINA ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NORMANDY VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JACKSONVILLE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ANDREW A. ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELLVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
WARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
WEST PENSACOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LINCOLN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WEST GADSDEN HIGH SCHOOL
HAMILTON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
HARDEE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
CLEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SHEEHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WILLIS PETERS EXCEPTIONAL CENTER
JENNINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL
POTTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LAVOY EXCEPTIONAL CENTER
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JEFFERSON COUNTY MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL
FRANKLIN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HARNS MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL
EAST LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
MADISON COUNTY CENTRAL SCHOOL
ORANGE RIDGE-BULLOCK ELEMENTARY

PALM VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SAMOSET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL
SARA SCOTT HARLLEE MIDDLE SCHOOL
CATALINA ELEMENTARY
CYPRESS PARK ELEMENTARY
PALMETTO ELEMENTARY
WASHINGTON SHORES ELEMENTARY
CARVER MIDDLE
HOPE-CENTENNIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BARTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GOLD COAST COMMUNITY SCHOOL
PIONEER PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HUDSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ADAM MILLER

Interim Executive Director

Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice

325 W. GAINES STREET * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0400 « 850 245-0505 « www.fldoe.org



Page 3 of 3

PASCO
PINELLAS
PINELLAS
PINELLAS
PINELLAS
PINELLAS
PINELLAS
PINELLAS

POLK
POLK
POLK
POLK
POLK
POLK
PUTNAM
PUTNAM
ST. LUCIE
ST. LUCIE
TAYLOR

321
121
371
481
1071
1211
3391
3411
601
931
1231
1341
1662
1781

351
72
141
111

LACOOCHEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AZALEA MIDDLE SCHOOL
BELLEAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CAMPBELL PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUNEDIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FAIRMOUNT PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
FRED G. GARNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BARTOW MIDDLE SCHOOL
GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MCLAUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
LAKE ALFRED-ADDAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUNDEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
W. H. BEASLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL
WILLIAM D. MOSELEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DAN MCCARTY SCHOOL
SAMUEL S. GAINES ACADEMY K-8
STEINHATCHEE SCHOOL

ADAM MILLER
Interim Executive Director

Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice

325 W. GAINES STREET * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0400 « 850 245-0505 « www.fldoe.org



