## Opportunity Scholarship Program 2013-14 Eligible Schools



District Name	School Number	School Name
ALACHUA	71	LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALACHUA	201	HAWTHORNE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL
ALACHUA	281	CHESTER SHELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAY	291	OSCAR PATTERSON ELEMENTARY MAGNET
BROWARD	431	LAUDERDALE MANORS ELEMENTARY
BROWARD	631	WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD	751	POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD	1391	LAUDERHILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
BROWARD	1611	MARTIN LUTHER KING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD	1851	ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD	3701	ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BROWARD	4702	ARTHUR ROBERT ASHE, JUNIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL
COLLIER	191	LAKE TRAFFORD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLLIER	551	PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLLIER	631	EDEN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLUMBIA	31	RICHARDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE	81	LENORA BRAYNON SMITH ELEMENTARY
DADE	661	CARIBBEAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE	1361	FREDERICK R. DOUGLASS ELEMENTARY
DADE	1441	PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR K-8 CENTER
DADE	2981	LIBERTY CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE	4461	PINE VILLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE	4651	ETHEL F. BECKFORD/RICHMOND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DADE	6011	ALLAPATTAH MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE	6051	CAROL CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE	6061	CAMPBELL DRIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL
DADE	6391	MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUVAL	921	EUGENE BUTLER MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUVAL	1161	SADIE T. TILLIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	1431	WEST JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	2101	OAK HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	2111	SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUVAL	2121	JEAN RIBAULT MIDDLE SCHOOL

ADAM MILLER Interim Executive Director Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice

<b>—</b> · · · · · ·		
DUVAL	2141	HYDE GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	2151	JUSTINA ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	2211	NORMANDY VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	2291	JACKSONVILLE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DUVAL	2621	ANDREW A. ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ESCAMBIA	61	BELLVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ESCAMBIA	561	WARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
ESCAMBIA	581	WEST PENSACOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ESCAMBIA	771	LINCOLN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GADSDEN	51	WEST GADSDEN HIGH SCHOOL
HAMILTON	32	HAMILTON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
HARDEE	31	HARDEE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
HENDRY	61	CLEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
HERNANDO	171	EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HIGHLANDS	15	MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HILLSBOROUGH	51	SHEEHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HILLSBOROUGH	1202	WILLIS PETERS EXCEPTIONAL CENTER
HILLSBOROUGH	2042	JENNINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL
HILLSBOROUGH	3521	POTTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HILLSBOROUGH	3782	
HILLSBOROUGH	4601 21	
JEFFERSON LEE	21 251	JEFFERSON COUNTY MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL FRANKLIN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LEE	582	HARNS MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL
LEE	745	EAST LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
MADISON	41	MADISON COUNTY CENTRAL SCHOOL
MANATEE	271	ORANGE RIDGE-BULLOCK ELEMENTARY
MANATEE	281	PALM VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANATEE	421	SAMOSET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANATEE	491	LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL
MANATEE	591	SARA SCOTT HARLLEE MIDDLE SCHOOL
ORANGE	701	
ORANGE	741	CYPRESS PARK ELEMENTARY
ORANGE	1491	PALMETTO ELEMENTARY
ORANGE	5861	WASHINGTON SHORES ELEMENTARY
ORANGE		CARVER MIDDLE
	5871	-
PALM BEACH	12	HOPE-CENTENNIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PALM BEACH	741	BARTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PALM BEACH	1641	GOLD COAST COMMUNITY SCHOOL
PALM BEACH	2371	PIONEER PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASCO	301	HUDSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

**ADAM MILLER** Interim Executive Director Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice

PASCO	321	LACOOCHEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS	121	AZALEA MIDDLE SCHOOL
PINELLAS	371	BELLEAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS	481	CAMPBELL PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS	1071	DUNEDIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS	1211	FAIRMOUNT PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS	3391	PINELLAS PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINELLAS	3411	PINELLAS PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
POLK	601	FRED G. GARNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
POLK	931	BARTOW MIDDLE SCHOOL
POLK	1231	GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
POLK	1341	MCLAUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
POLK	1662	LAKE ALFRED-ADDAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL
POLK	1781	DUNDEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PUTNAM	41	W. H. BEASLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL
PUTNAM	351	WILLIAM D. MOSELEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. LUCIE	72	DAN MCCARTY SCHOOL
ST. LUCIE	141	SAMUEL S. GAINES ACADEMY K-8
TAYLOR	111	STEINHATCHEE SCHOOL

**ADAM MILLER** Interim Executive Director Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice